Swayam Siddhi College of Management & Research
A.Students’ Feedback Analysis 2020-21

Synopsis:

In the academic year 2020-21 we collected Student’s feedback of all the classes of MMS.
Students were asked to give their valuable feedback on Syllabus prescribed by the University
of Mumbai as well as on administration and resources.

Following was the response of the students for the questionnaire asked:
360 students’ online feedbacks were collected and analysed.

[1 51% students responded for’ Excellent’ option, 32% students responded for ‘Very Good
‘option, 14% students responded for ‘Good’ option and 3% students responded for ‘Average’
option in respect of Regularity of Conducting Lectures, Punctuality of Teachers, Subject
Knowledge of Teacher, Communication skills of Teacher, Teaching skills & Technique and
Overall Expression of Teachers. Overall, it indicates 95% responses shows the quality and
learning value.

(1 Teachers approach towards students is way of 46% of Friendly, 47% through mentoring
process and 7% shows indifferently.

[1 95% of the students are satisfied and responded that syllabus is completed in time and are
satisfied with teachers in terms of guidance and mentoring.

[1 92% of students are happy for teachers’ motivation and guidance for participating in extra-
curriculum activities, sports and cultural activities.

A. Common Table & Diagram:

Students Feedback for the Academic year : 2020-21
Questions Excellent | Very Good | Average | Total
Good
Regularity of Conducting 174 123 51 12| 360
Lectures
Punctuality of Teachers 204 102 45 9| 360
Subject Knowledge of Teacher 210 110 40 0| 360
Communication skills of Teacher 176 146 38 0| 360
Teaching skills of Lecturer 190 124 41 51 360
Overall Expression of Teacher 142 93 80 451 360
1096 698 | 295 71 | 2160
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Students Feedback for the Academic year : 2020-21

B. Faculty Feedback Analysis:
Synopsis:

In the academic year 2020-21 we collected Faculty feedback from all the teachers. They were
asked to give their valuable feedback on Syllabus prescribed by the University of Mumbai as

well as on administration and resources available in the institute.
Following was the response of the teachers for the questionnaire asked:
— 21 feedbacks of teachers were collected and analysed.

— 90% of teachers are satisfied with the current academic year syllabus and resources

available in the college for teaching learning process.

Faculty Feedback for A.Y: 2020-21

prescribed by Mumbai University

Questions Good Very Extremely Total
Good Good

Helpfulness of the syllabus to keep pace with 4 5 12 21

industries

Usefulness of the syllabus to enhance analytical 1 6 14 21

skills of the student

Relevance and quality of syllabus included in 0 4 17 21

curriculum

Employability is given weightage in curriculum 0 0 21 21

design and development

Helpfulness of the syllabus for pursuing higher 4 4 13 21

studies

As per your judgment rate the syllabus 2 8 11 21
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Faculty Feedback for A.Y: 2020-21

C. Alumni Feedback Analysis:
Synopsis:

In the academic year 2020-21 we collected feedback from Alumni Students. Alumni Students
were asked to give their valuable feedback on Syllabus prescribed by the University of Mumbai.
Following was the response of the students for the questionnaire asked:

Almost 52% of students rated the syllabus ‘Excellent’ when it comes to their current job and
occupation. Few students among 72 rated the syllabus as significant for creating interest to pursue
research degree. Overall course syllabus and content is very helpful for developing their
personalities, for getting a job. applicable on their practical life. Almost 90% of the students look
satisfied with syllabus as it is helpful for career growth and personality development.

76 % Students are satisfied for infrastructure facilities, Canteen facilities and library facilities
provided by the college. Overall, 95% students rated excellent remark and 5% students rated
average for overall rating.

Alumni Feedback - AY — 2016-17

Excellent | Very Good | Good | Average | Total

How do you rate the Course learnt in the 52 12 7 1 72
College in relation to your Current Job/

Occupation?

Infrastructure facilities provided 40 16 14 2 72
Faculties Available for subject 41 20 10 1 72
Canteen Facilities provided 20 25 15 12 72
Library Facilities provided 35 33 4 0 72
Office Staff & Admission Procedure 30 25 17 0 72
Overall Rating of the College 42 20 7 3 72
Total 260 151 74 19 504




B Excellent

m Very Good

= Good
Average

H Total

D. Parent Feedback Analysis:

Synopsis:

In the academic year 2020-21 we collected feedback from parents after conducting Parents
Teachers Meeting. Following was the response of the students for the questionnaire asked:

Total 31 Parents had attended the meeting, Out of which 93% were satisfied with overall College
activities for student’s development.

Parents Feedback 2020-21

Questions Agree Disagree
Do You Find Parents Meeting 31 0
Useful & Meaning Full
College Infrastructure is to the 29 2
Mark
Faculty Interaction is helpful for 31 0
students progression & growth

Excellent Average

Overall Satisfaction about 29 02

College
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